

CORRIGENDUM-1 TO LIMITED TENDER NO : GCT 6282 L21.

The corrigendum -1 is published to amend the following :

Under BEC/BRC conditions of Clause 1.2 (A) of TECHNICAL CRITERIA , Experience criteria **should be read as:**

Experience of having successfully completed similar works (**similar works mean 'Providing services of hired vehicles with PSUs/Central Govt./State Govt/ Semi-State Govt. Organization or any other Central/State Govt. Undertaking in India/ other Reputed private organizations** during last 7 years to be reckoned from the original bid closing date should be of the following :

- (i) One similar completed works costing not less than **Rs 2,83,000.00**
- (ii) **FORM 16(A)** has to be submitted in case of private companies.

Instead of:

Experience of having successfully completed similar works (similar works mean 'Providing services of hired vehicles *with experience of carrying out crude oil/wax/sludge/spills of crude oil handling jobs inside oil & gas industry/Factory/mines/Refinery area for a minimum period of 3(Three) months* with PSUs/Central Govt./State Govt/ Semi-State Govt. Organization or any other Central/State Govt. Undertaking in India/ other Reputed private organizations during last 7 years to be reckoned from the original bid closing date should be of the following :

- (iii) One similar completed works costing not less than **Rs 2,83,000.00**
- (iv) **FORM 16(A)** has to be submitted in case of private companies.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED IN THE ABOVE TENDER.
